NBK
BYPASS LEVEL GAUGES
Flow
Pressure
Level
Temperature
measurement
monitoring

N2
NBK - Bypass Level Gauges
NBK Ordering Information
NBK- XX = Pressure Rating Y = Fitting Style Z = Fitting Size
XX = 03: 230 PSIG Max. Y = 1: Stainless Steel DIN Flange Z = 1: 1/2" (DIN: 15 mm)
XX = 06: 580 PSIG Max. Y = 3: bsp Threads Z = 2: 3/4" (DIN: 20 mm)
XX = 07: 930 PSIG Max. Y = 4: Stainless Steel ANSI Flange Z = 3: 1" (DIN: 25 mm)
XX = 10: 1450 PSIG Max. Y = 6: NPT Threads Z = 4: 11/4" (DIN 32 mm)
Z = 5:  11/2" (DIN 40 mm)
Z = 6:  2” (DIN 50 mm)
NBK Option Information
Part Number DescriptionSuffix
-RP Polypropylene Magnetic Indicating Roller Assembly. Operating Temperature Range: – 58 °F to + 212 °F
-RK Ceramic Magnetic Indicating Roller Assembly. Operating Temperature Range: – 58 °F to + 750 °F
-Ri
Adjustable Reed Contact Limit Switch. Process Temperature: – 10 to 250 °F. Ambient Temperature: – 10 to 160 °F
i = number of switches desired. Example: Two reed switches = »-R2«.
-RHi High Temperature Reed Switch. Process Temperature: – 10 to 392 °F. Ambient Temperature: – 10 to 160 °F
-RHHi Very High Temperature Reed Switch. Process Temperature: – 10 to 750 °F. Ambient Temperature: – 10 to 160 °F
-W Analog Level Transducer. Kobold Transmitter must be used to produce 0(4)–20 mA signal. Process Temp.: – 58 to 390 °F
-WHT High temperature analog level transducer. Process Temperature: – 58 to 750 °F
-RT 2-wire 4-20 mA Integral Transmitter, Requires Option W or WHT
-A Connecting Flanges for two part design (Models NBK-0300 & NBK-0600 only).
-F Drain Valve. 1/2" NPT. 316-Ti Stainless Steel. 400 °F Max. at atmospheric pressure
-J Top and Bottom Cleanout Flanges
-S Level Measuring Scale
-T3 Low Specific Gravity to Titanium Float for NBK-0300, 0.54–0.79 Specific gravity
-T7 Low Specific Gravity to Titanium Float for NBK-0600 & NBK-0700, 0.54-0.79 Specific gravity
-T10 Low Specific Gravity Titanium Float for NBK-1000 , 0.54-0.79 Specific gravity
Example Order
Kobold’s bypass level gauges are
customized to your specific application.
Our part numbering system is designed
to make the process of specifying a gauge
as easy as possible. To help you create
the part number for the bypass gauge you
need, an example is given below:
Assume you want a level gauge to meter
the liquid in a tank. The tank has 3/4"
NPT fittings, spaced 4 feet apart. The
maximum operating pressure and
temperature are 20 PSIG and 90 °F
respectively. You want an analog output to
be sent to a Kobold Transmitter
(purchased separately) and a 1/2" NPT
drain valve. You do not need any local
level indication.
Use the NBK Application Datasheet to
document all required process information.
The part number for the main component
(the bypass element) can be assembled
from the data in the »Ordering
Information« table at the top of this page.
The part numbers for the optional
accessory products are found in the left
hand column of the »NBK Options Table.«
The complete part number is assembled
as follows:
1. A 230 PSIG bypass tube with 3/4" NPT
fittings is an NBK-XXYZ, where:
1. XX = 03 (230 PSIG)
1. Y = 6 (NPT threads)
1. Z = 2 (3/4" thread size)
The complete order number is:
NBK-0362
2. Drain Valve: -F
3. Analog Transducer: -W
4. Length: -Length = 4 ft.
The ordering information for the above
item must include the part number, the
measuring length and the process
information listed above:
NBK-0362-F-W
Length = 4 ft.
NBK - Bypass Level Gauges
400 Subject to change without prior notice.
Material
316 Stainless Steel (PVC Polypropylene and PVDF available upon request)
Teflon Lined 316 Stainless Steel
1.  Pressure: Normal _______PSIG Maximum _______PSIG
2.  Temperature: Normal _________˚F Maximum _______˚F
3.  Liquid Type: _______________________
4.  Liquid Specific Gravity at Normal Operating Temp: _________________
5. Liquid Viscosity: _______________ Centistoke
Mounting Configuration
1. Measuring Length M:  ________ Inches  (M=center to center length between fittings)
2.  Fitting Size: 1/2” 3/4” 1” 1-1/4” 1-1/2” 2”
3.  Fitting Type:
NPT Thread 150 LB ANSI Flange 300 LB ANSI Flange
Other (specify): __________________________________________________
Indicator Type
Polypropylene (212˚F Max. Temp.) Suffix-RP Ceramic (750˚F Max. Temp.) Suffix-RK
Options
1. Switches (SPDT): Quantity __________ (See catalog for switch specifications)
Standard Switch (250˚F Max. Temp.) Suffix -R Hi-Temp Switch (392˚F Max. Temp.) Suffix -RH
Very Hi-Temp (750˚F) Suffix -RHH
2.  Analog Transducer and Signal Conditioner: Drain Valve Suffix -F
Power Requirement _______ VAC       VDC Level Measuring Scale
Transducer w/ integral 4-20 mA transmitter Suffix -S (Scale in inches)